Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Screw terminals, 105℃
LXUSeries
・The LXA series has been adapted for high capacity, high ripple, and made compatible with charging
and discharging.
・For frequently change of  regenerative voltage from AC servo amplifier and  inverter control
・Endurance with ripple current :  5,000 hours at 105℃
・The logo mark printed on the sleeve will be changed.

Cap
(µF)
Case size
φD×L(mm)
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
105℃, 120Hz)
Effective value
of charge and
discharge
current
(Arms/ 3Hz)
Part No.
400
2,900 63.5× 85 15.7 4.3 ELXU401LGC292MD85U
450
2,600 63.5× 85 14.7 4.0 ELXU451LGC262MD85U
3,400 63.5× 95 17.6 4.8 ELXU401LGC342MD95U 3,000 63.5× 95 16.3 4.5 ELXU451LGC302MD95U
3,900 63.5× 105 19.3 5.4 ELXU401LGC392MDA5U 3,400 63.5× 105 17.9 5.0 ELXU451LGC342MDA5U
4,300 76.2× 85 21.3 6.0 ELXU401LGC432ME85U 3,800 76.2× 85 19.8 5.6 ELXU451LGC382ME85U
4,400 63.5× 115 21.0 5.9 ELXU401LGC442MDB5U 3,900 63.5× 115 19.6 5.6 ELXU451LGC392MDB5U
4,900 63.5× 125 22.6 6.4 ELXU401LGC492MDC5U 4,300 63.5× 125 21.0 6.0 ELXU451LGC432MDC5U
5,000 76.2× 95 23.6 6.7 ELXU401LGC502ME95U 4,400 76.2× 95 21.9 6.3 ELXU451LGC442ME95U
5,400 63.5× 135 24.0 6.9 ELXU401LGC542MDD5U 4,700 63.5× 135 22.2 6.4 ELXU451LGC472MDD5U
5,400 89× 85 26.0 7.4 ELXU401LGC542MF85U 4,800 89× 85 24.3 7.0 ELXU451LGC482MF85U
5,700 76.2× 105 25.7 7.4 ELXU401LGC572MEA5U 5,100 76.2× 105 24.1 7.0 ELXU451LGC512MEA5U
5,900 63.5× 145 25.3 7.3 ELXU401LGC592MDE5U 5,200 63.5× 145 23.6 6.9 ELXU451LGC522MDE5U
6,300 63.5× 155 26.4 7.7 ELXU401LGC632MDF5U 5,500 63.5× 155 24.5 7.2 ELXU451LGC552MDF5U
6,400 76.2× 115 27.6 8.1 ELXU401LGC642MEB5U 5,700 76.2× 115 25.9 7.6 ELXU451LGC572MEB5U
6,400 89× 95 28.8 8.4 ELXU401LGC642MF95U 5,700 89× 95 27.0 8.0 ELXU451LGC572MF95U
7,000 63.5× 170 27.9 8.2 ELXU401LGC702MDH0U 6,200 63.5× 170 26.1 7.8 ELXU451LGC622MDH0U
7,200 76.2× 125 29.6 8.8 ELXU401LGC722MEC5U 6,300 76.2× 125 27.6 8.2 ELXU451LGC632MEC5U
7,400 89× 105 31.4 9.3 ELXU401LGC742MFA5U 6,600 89× 105 29.4 8.8 ELXU451LGC662MFA5U
7,800 63.5× 190 29.5 8.8 ELXU401LGC782MDK0U 6,800 63.5× 190 27.4 8.2 ELXU451LGC682MDK0U
7,900 76.2× 135 31.2 9.4 ELXU401LGC792MED5U 7,000 76.2× 135 29.2 8.8 ELXU451LGC702MED5U
8,400 89× 115 33.8 10.2 ELXU401LGC842MFB5U 7,500 89× 115 31.6 9.6 ELXU451LGC752MFB5U
8,600 76.2× 145 32.8 9.9 ELXU401LGC862MEE5U 7,700 76.2× 145 30.7 9.3 ELXU451LGC772MEE5U
9,300 76.2× 155 34.1 10.5 ELXU401LGC932MEF5U 8,300 76.2× 155 32.1 9.9 ELXU451LGC832MEF5U
9,400 89× 125 35.9 11.1 ELXU401LGC942MFC5U 8,400 89× 125 33.7 10.4 ELXU451LGC842MFC5U
10,000 76.2× 170 35.5 11.0 ELXU401LGC103MEH0U 9,200 89× 135 35.5 11.1 ELXU451LGC922MFD5U
10,000 89× 135 37.4 11.6 ELXU401LGC103MFD5U 9,300 76.2× 170 33.8 10.6 ELXU451LGC932MEH0U
11,000 76.2× 190 37.1 11.7 ELXU401LGC113MEK0U 10,000 76.2× 190 35.1 11.1 ELXU451LGC103MEK0U
11,000 89× 145 39.2 12.4 ELXU401LGC113MFE5U 10,000 89× 145 37.1 11.8 ELXU451LGC103MFE5U
12,000 89× 155 40.8 13.1 ELXU401LGC123MFF5U 11,000 89× 155 38.7 12.5 ELXU451LGC113MFF5U
14,000 89× 170 43.3 14.3 ELXU401LGC143MFH0U 12,000 89× 170 40.5 13.3 ELXU451LGC123MFH0U
15,000 89× 190 44.7 14.9 ELXU401LGC153MFK0U 13,000 89× 190 41.9 13.9 ELXU451LGC133MFK0U
◆RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
・Frequency Multipliers
Frequency (Hz) 50 120 300 1k 3k
φ63.5 0.70 1.00 1.40 1.80 2.00